Visiting Nurse Services to residents of the Town of 
Hanover.” 

Last will and testament of 
Lawrence E. Rennie; Hanover 
Selectmen Resolution dated 
February 14, 1983 

Restricted 
Expendable 
Trust – School 

1987 Reserve Fund for Education of 
Persons with Disabilities 

“… the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to 
establish a reserve fund for special education purposes 
under the provisions of RSA 35:1-b.” 
The Hanover School Board named agents to expend at 
March 15, 2000 Hanover School District Meeting. 

Minutes of Hanover School 
District Meeting held March 19,